## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir

Sub: Celebration of Republic Day (26th January, 2021).

## Reference:

a) Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir circular issued under No. DivCom/ Dev/ 61/ 2021/ 7040-48 dated 22.01.2021 (copy enclosed).

## CIRCULAR

Pursuant to the instructions conveyed by the Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir vide circular issued under No. DivCom/ Dev/ 61/ 2021/ 7040-48 dated 22.01.2021, all Officers/ Officials of this Directorate (incuding suboffices) stationed at Srinagar are impressed upon to attend Republic Day function at Sheri Kashmir Cricket Stadium, Sonwar Srinagar, where the Advisor (BK) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor will preside over the function and take the salute.

Moreover, Mr. Fayaz Ah. Fayaz, Joint Director Industries & Commerce Kashmir is hereby nominated as liaison officer from this Directorate to identify the employees of this Directorate.

Failure to attend the function shall be construed as dereliction of duties and disobedience of Government instructions. Identity cards of the employees shall be treated as entry passes. Entry of all employees shall be regulated from identified pates.

No. Digc | Est | C-470 | 133-44

Industries & Commerce,

Kashmir

dated > 5-01-202

Director 2

- a) Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt, I&C Department Civil Secretariat Jammu for information.
- b) Divisional Commissioner Kashmir for favour of information. This takes reference of his circular quoted in the text above.
- c) Joint Director (Dev.) Dte of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir for information.
- d) General Manager, DIC Srinagar for information & necessary action. The instant instructions may be circulated among all officers/ officials working under her administrative control. She is also requested to nominate one liaison officer from the DIC to identify the employees of DIC Srinagar
- e) Chief Accounts Officer, Dte of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir for information.
- f) Dy. Director (P&S) Dte of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir for information.
- g) Functional Manager (K) & Assistant Director (Dev.), Dte of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir for information.
- h) Functional Manager (L) Dte of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir for information.
- i) Public Law Officer, Dte of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir for information.
- j) All the officers/ officials \_\_\_\_\_\_ of this Directorate for information .
- k) Incharge website for information and necessary action.
- l) Notice board.